TAB 6



516 8th Avenue West P.O. Box 1209 Palmetto, Florida 34220-1209 Phone (941) 723-4570 Fax: (941) 723-4576

E-mail: chgeneral@palmettofl.org

Web: www.palmettofl.org

Suncom: 516-0829

BEFORE THE CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD OF THE CITY OF PALMETTO, FLORIDA

CITY OF PALMETTO A political subdivision of the State of Florida

Petitioner,

vs.

Albert E. Hobbs Kimberly Hobbs 1207 23rd Avenue West Palmetto, Florida 34221 Case No. CEB - 09-07

Respondent.

REPORT OF COMPLIANCE

This is notice that pursuant to the Administrative Order of the Code Enforcement Board of the City of Palmetto dated April 28, 2009, the violation of the Palmetto City Code in this matter was corrected effective May 8, 2009.

Director, Code Enforcement

cc: (property owner)



516 8th Avenue West P.O. Box 1209 Palmetto, Florida 34220-1209 Phone (941) 723-4570 Fax: (941) 723-4576 Suncom: 516-0829

E-mail: chgeneral@palmettofl.org

Web: www.palmettofl.org

BEFORE THE CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD OF THE CITY OF PALMETTO, FLORIDA

CITY OF PALMETTO
A political subdivision of the
State of Florida

Petitioner,

VS.

Juan Barrera Mendez Augustina Morales Debarrerra 1210 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Place Palmetto, Florida 34221 No. CEB - 09-08

Respondent.

REPORT OF COMPLIANCE

This is notice that pursuant to the Administrative Order of the Code Enforcement Board of the City of Palmetto dated May 26, 2009, the violation of the Palmetto City Code in this matter was corrected May 26, 2009.

Director, Code Enforcement



RELEASE OF LIEN

The City of Palmetto, Florida, in consideration of the receipt of funds due, does hereby release the lien held on the property described as:

Owner: PALMETTO PLANTATION HOME OWNERS

ASSOCIATIONS, INC, and to all those claiming by, through or

under same:

Mailing Address: 4103 11 ST. COURT W #202, PALMETTO, FL 34221

Property Address: 2203 14TH ST WEST AND RETENTION POND (NO

ASSIGNED ADDRESS), PALMETTO, FL

Parcel ID #: 28102.01509 & 28102.01459

Legal Description: PARK TRACT (PARK) PALMETTO PLANTATION & LAKE

TRACT (LAKE) PALMETTO PLANTATION

Township: 34 S Range: 17E Section: 15

Said lien was filed by the City of Palmetto in the Office of the Clerk of the Circuit Court of Manatee County, Florida, on May 31, 2006 and recorded in Official Records Book 2128 Page 4271.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 21st day of May, 2009.

CITY OF PALMETTO, a Florida Municipality

diene Inder

(Seal)

RV.

James R. Freeman, City Clerk

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MANATEE

I hereby certify that on this day, before me personally appeared James R. Freeman, as City Clerk of the City of Palmetto, Florida.

WITNESS my hand and official seal at Palmetto, Florida this 21st day of May, 2009.

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF PLORIDA
Diane Ponder
Commission # DD574860
Expires: JULY 17, 2010
BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

(Notary)